

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			47.34 %				66.01 %		93.46 %
			222,273.00	327,500.00	105,227.00	369,000.00	146,727.00	430,000.00	207,727.00		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			525.00 %				694.79 %		1,566.67 %
			2,400.00	15,000.00	12,600.00	19,075.00	16,675.00	40,000.00	37,600.00		
3	REMOVING CONC. INLET	EACH			-50.00 %				-37.50 %		-56.25 %
	3.0000		800.0000	400.0000	-1,200.00	500.0000	-900.00	350.0000	-1,350.00		
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-16.67 %				-16.67 %		66.67 %
	6712.0000		0.6000	0.5000	-671.20	3,356.00	-671.20	6,712.00	2,684.80		
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND			-23.33 %				-26.67 %		-26.67 %
	9.8500		150.0000	115.0000	-344.75	1,083.50	-394.00	110.0000	-394.00		
6	REMOVE AND RESET IMPACT ATTENUATOR	L.S.			252.94 %				535.29 %		252.94 %
			850.00	3,000.00	2,150.00	5,400.00	4,550.00	3,000.00	2,150.00		
GRADING											
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			100.00 %				93.33 %		150.00 %
	6497.0000		30.0000	60.0000	194,910.00	376,826.00	181,916.00	75.0000	292,365.00		
DRAINAGE											
8	CONCRETE INLET	EACH			475.00 %				15.00 %		-12.50 %
	1.0000		800.0000	4,600.0000	3,800.00	920.0000	120.00	700.0000	-100.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
9	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 8 IN. DIAM.								
	7.7000	L.F.	20.0000	1,400.00 %	90.0000	350.00 %	53.0000	165.00 %	
			154.00	2,156.00	693.00	539.00	408.10	254.10	
STORM SEWER									
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1								
	2.0000	EACH	900.0000	11.11 %	1,600.0000	77.78 %	120.0000	-86.67 %	
			1,800.00	200.00	3,200.00	1,400.00	240.00	-1,560.00	
STRUCTURE									
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
12	PAVEMENT SEAT MODIFICATION								
	60.0000	L.F.	250.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	300.00 %	
			15,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	-3,000.00	60,000.00	45,000.00	
13	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.00	
SURFACING									
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE								
	1451.0000	TON	20.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	37.0000	85.00 %	
			29,020.00	0.00	36,275.00	7,255.00	53,687.00	24,667.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,540.00		2,540.00		2,540.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
17	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	248.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	60.00 %	340.0000	36.00 %	550.0000	120.00 %	
			62,000.00	37,200.00	84,320.00	22,320.00	136,400.00	74,400.00	
18	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS								
	5151.0000	C.Y.	245.0000	34.69 %	405.0000	65.31 %	320.0000	30.61 %	
			1,261,995.00	437,835.00	2,086,155.00	824,160.00	1,648,320.00	386,325.00	
19	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL								
	196.0000	S.Y.	260.0000	3.85 %	470.0000	80.77 %	300.0000	15.38 %	
			50,960.00	1,960.00	92,120.00	41,160.00	58,800.00	7,840.00	
20	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING								
	3720.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			37,200.00	-18,600.00	26,040.00	-11,160.00	18,600.00	-18,600.00	
21	MATURITY MEASUREMENT FOR CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL								
	L.S.			100.00 %		420.00 %		70.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	26,000.00	21,000.00	8,500.00	3,500.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	323.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	15.38 %	20.0000	53.85 %	40.0000	207.69 %	
			4,199.00	4,845.00	6,460.00	2,261.00	12,920.00	8,721.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	2449.0000	TON	70.0000	7.14 %	95.0000	35.71 %	85.0000	21.43 %	
			171,430.00	183,675.00	232,655.00	61,225.00	208,165.00	36,735.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		3,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	800.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-55.00 %	4.5000	-55.00 %
			8,000.00	-3,200.00	4,800.00	-6,400.00	1,600.00	-4,400.00	3,600.00	-4,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD									
	32.0000	DAY	100.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	80.00 %	180.0000	540.00 %	640.0000	540.00 %
			3,200.00	-1,600.00	1,600.00	2,560.00	5,760.00	20,480.00	17,280.00	17,280.00
27	STREET CLEANING									
	38.0000	HR	100.0000	20.00 %	120.0000	30.00 %	130.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %
			3,800.00	760.00	4,560.00	1,140.00	4,940.00	7,600.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	33.0000	EACH	90.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	22.22 %	110.0000	111.11 %	190.0000	111.11 %
			2,970.00	330.00	3,300.00	660.00	3,630.00	6,270.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	23.0000	L.F.	50.0000	200.00 %	150.0000	-78.00 %	11.0000	80.00 %	90.0000	80.00 %
			1,150.00	2,300.00	3,450.00	-897.00	253.00	2,070.00	920.00	920.00
31	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	36.0000	L.F.	12.0000	108.33 %	25.0000	-8.33 %	11.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %
			432.00	468.00	900.00	-36.00	396.00	720.00	288.00	288.00
32	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	675.0000	L.F.	11.0000	36.36 %	15.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	18.18 %	13.0000	18.18 %
			7,425.00	2,700.00	10,125.00	0.00	7,425.00	8,775.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
33	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	21.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	-11.11 %	4,000.0000	-66.67 %	1,500.0000	-20.00 %	3,600.0000	-20.00 %
			94,500.00	-10,500.00	84,000.00	-63,000.00	31,500.00	75,600.00	-18,900.00	-18,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
34	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000 EACH		40,000.0000	50,000.0000	25.00 %	42,000.0000	5.00 %	45,000.0000	12.50 %	
			80,000.00	100,000.00	20,000.00	84,000.00	4,000.00	90,000.00	10,000.00	
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	9.0000 EACH		5,500.0000	5,000.0000	-9.09 %	1,500.0000	-72.73 %	6,000.0000	9.09 %	
			49,500.00	45,000.00	-4,500.00	13,500.00	-36,000.00	54,000.00	4,500.00	
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	356.0000 HR		45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	85.0000	88.89 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			16,020.00	21,360.00	5,340.00	30,260.00	14,240.00	17,800.00	1,780.00	
37	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	4.0000 EACH		16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	54.0000	237.50 %	19.0000	18.75 %	
			64.00	80.00	16.00	216.00	152.00	76.00	12.00	
38	PLASTIC LINE									
	7736.0000 L.F.		1.1500	2.6000	126.09 %	2.0000	73.91 %	3.0000	160.87 %	
			8,896.40	20,113.60	11,217.20	15,472.00	6,575.60	23,208.00	14,311.60	
39	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE									
	5124.0000 L.F.		2.0000	2.6000	30.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			10,248.00	13,322.40	3,074.40	10,248.00	0.00	15,372.00	5,124.00	
40	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	4813.0000 L.F.		2.1000	4.6000	119.05 %	3.5000	66.67 %	4.0000	90.48 %	
			10,107.30	22,139.80	12,032.50	16,845.50	6,738.20	19,252.00	9,144.70	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	5.0000 EACH		88.0000	185.0000	110.23 %	200.0000	127.27 %	175.0000	98.86 %	
			440.00	925.00	485.00	1,000.00	560.00	875.00	435.00	
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	40.0000 EACH		36.0000	50.0000	38.89 %	110.0000	205.56 %	47.0000	30.56 %	
			1,440.00	2,000.00	560.00	4,400.00	2,960.00	1,880.00	440.00	
43	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	18.0000 EACH		21.0000	32.0000	52.38 %	60.0000	185.71 %	30.0000	42.86 %	
			378.00	576.00	198.00	1,080.00	702.00	540.00	162.00	
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	14.3700 HUND		220.0000	250.0000	13.64 %	300.0000	36.36 %	225.0000	2.27 %	
			3,161.40	3,592.50	431.10	4,311.00	1,149.60	3,233.25	71.85	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY	
	SEATTLE WA 981084600			EVERETT WA 982011927			SPOKANE WA 992024531	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	2.9300	HUND	350.0000	400.0000	14.29 %	500.0000	42.86 %	370.0000	5.71 %
			1,025.50	1,172.00	146.50	1,465.00	439.50	1,084.10	58.60
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	14000.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.5000	42.86 %	0.6000	71.43 %	1.0000	185.71 %
			4,900.00	7,000.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	9,100.00
47	SIGN COVERING								
	1946.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %
			9,730.00	5,838.00	-3,892.00	15,568.00	5,838.00	23,352.00	13,622.00
48	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM								
		L.S.			468.18 %		143.18 %		411.36 %
			8,800.00	50,000.00	41,200.00	21,400.00	12,600.00	45,000.00	36,200.00
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	1431.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			7,155.00	1,431.00	-5,724.00	5,724.00	-1,431.00	4,293.00	-2,862.00
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	8.0000	EACH	4,800.0000	5,000.0000	4.17 %	500.0000	-89.58 %	5,000.0000	4.17 %
			38,400.00	40,000.00	1,600.00	4,000.00	-34,400.00	40,000.00	1,600.00
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2015.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			10,075.00	2,015.00	-8,060.00	18,135.00	8,060.00	6,045.00	-4,030.00
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			69.76 %		-54.73 %		-49.07 %
			88,360.00	150,000.00	61,640.00	40,000.00	-48,360.00	45,000.00	-43,360.00
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS								
	720.0000	HR	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %	65.0000	62.50 %
			28,800.00	43,200.00	14,400.00	50,400.00	21,600.00	46,800.00	18,000.00
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1238.0000	HR	44.0000	60.0000	36.36 %	75.0000	70.45 %	65.0000	47.73 %
			54,472.00	74,280.00	19,808.00	92,850.00	38,378.00	80,470.00	25,998.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			55.04 %		93.80 %		93.80 %
			25,800.00	40,000.00	14,200.00	50,000.00	24,200.00	50,000.00	24,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1162.0000	S.F.	35.0000 40,670.00	28.0000 32,536.00	-20.00 % -8,134.00	24.0000 27,888.00	-31.43 % -12,782.00	30.0000 34,860.00	-14.29 % -5,810.00	
57	INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB L.S.		25,000.00	0.00	-100.00 % -25,000.00	50,000.00	100.00 % 25,000.00	40,000.00	60.00 % 15,000.00	
58	MOVING QMB WITH TTV 11500.0000	L.F.	2.0000 23,000.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -23,000.00	0.7000 8,050.00	-65.00 % -14,950.00	5.0000 57,500.00	150.00 % 34,500.00	
59	TTV MOBILIZATION L.S.		3,000.00	0.00	-100.00 % -3,000.00	4,600.00	53.33 % 1,600.00	1,800.00	-40.00 % -1,200.00	
60	REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TTV EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	
OTHER ITEMS										
61	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. EST.		150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00 %	150,000.00	0.00 %	150,000.00	0.00 %	
62	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 5.6300	C.Y.	50.0000 281.50	50.0000 281.50	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 563.00	100.00 % 281.50	60.0000 337.80	20.00 % 56.30	
63	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 40.8000	S.F.	10.0000 408.00	10.0000 408.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 816.00	100.00 % 408.00	4.0000 163.20	-60.00 % -244.80	
64	WATER 156.0000	MGAL	35.0000 5,460.00	30.0000 4,680.00	-14.29 % -780.00	51.0000 7,956.00	45.71 % 2,496.00	6.0000 936.00	-82.86 % -4,524.00	
65	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		7,000.00	50,000.00	614.29 % 43,000.00	20,000.00	185.71 % 13,000.00	80,000.00	1,042.86 % 73,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY
SEATTLE WA 981084600	EVERETT WA 982011927	SPOKANE WA 992024531
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
66	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000 EACH		400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00 %	2,000.0000	400.00 %	600.0000	50.00 %	
			1,200.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	600.00	
67	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	460.0000	-8.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,840.00	-160.00	1,600.00	-400.00	
68	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	15.0000 EACH		400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	460.0000	15.00 %	400.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	6,900.00	900.00	6,000.00	0.00	
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
72	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		150.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	
73	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	L.S.			0.00 %		400.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	
74	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
75	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.			-16.67 %		-16.67 %		-50.00 %	
	48.7000		12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	
			584.40	487.00	-97.40	487.00	-97.40	292.20	-292.20	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/21/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:13

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
76	PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,989,292.20	32.06 %	\$4,294,000.01	43.65 %	\$4,337,588.15	45.10 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$2,989,292.20	32.06 %	\$4,294,000.01	43.65 %	\$4,337,588.15	45.10 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			124.95 %
			222,273.00	500,000.00	277,727.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			6,150.00 %
			2,400.00	150,000.00	147,600.00
3	REMOVING CONC. INLET 3.0000	EACH	800.0000	2,500.0000	212.50 %
			2,400.00	7,500.00	5,100.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 6712.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.3500	-41.67 %
			4,027.20	2,349.20	-1,678.00
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 9.8500	HUND	150.0000	90.0000	-40.00 %
			1,477.50	886.50	-591.00
6	REMOVE AND RESET IMPACT ATTENUATOR	L.S.			176.47 %
			850.00	2,350.00	1,500.00
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6497.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	90.0000	200.00 %
			194,910.00	584,730.00	389,820.00
DRAINAGE					
8	CONCRETE INLET 1.0000	EACH	800.0000	3,000.0000	275.00 %
			800.00	3,000.00	2,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
9	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 8 IN. DIAM.				
	7.7000	L.F.	20.0000	310.0000	1,450.00 %
			154.00	2,387.00	2,233.00
STORM SEWER					
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	900.0000	2,200.0000	144.44 %
			1,800.00	4,400.00	2,600.00
STRUCTURE					
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
12	PAVEMENT SEAT MODIFICATION				
	60.0000	L.F.	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %
			15,000.00	21,000.00	6,000.00
13	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	1451.0000	TON	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %
			29,020.00	31,922.00	2,902.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,540.00	2,540.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	800.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.7000	-73.00 %
			8,000.00	2,160.00	-5,840.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	ESC LEAD				
	32.0000	DAY	100.0000	10.0000	-90.00 %
			3,200.00	320.00	-2,880.00
27	STREET CLEANING				
	38.0000	HR	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %
			3,800.00	5,700.00	1,900.00
28	INLET PROTECTION				
	33.0000	EACH	90.0000	250.0000	177.78 %
			2,970.00	8,250.00	5,280.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	23.0000	L.F.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %
			1,150.00	1,610.00	460.00
31	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	36.0000	L.F.	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %
			432.00	648.00	216.00
32	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	675.0000	L.F.	11.0000	11.0000	0.00 %
			7,425.00	7,425.00	0.00
33	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	21.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	3,200.0000	-28.89 %
			94,500.00	67,200.00	-27,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
34	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	40,000.0000 80,000.00	40,000.0000 80,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 9.0000	EACH	5,500.0000 49,500.00	4,000.0000 36,000.00	-27.27 % -13,500.00
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 356.0000	HR	45.0000 16,020.00	50.0000 17,800.00	11.11 % 1,780.00
37	BARRIER DELINEATOR 4.0000	EACH	16.0000 64.00	20.0000 80.00	25.00 % 16.00
38	PLASTIC LINE 7736.0000	L.F.	1.1500 8,896.40	2.0000 15,472.00	73.91 % 6,575.60
39	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 5124.0000	L.F.	2.0000 10,248.00	2.0000 10,248.00	0.00 % 0.00
40	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4813.0000	L.F.	2.1000 10,107.30	4.0000 19,252.00	90.48 % 9,144.70
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 5.0000	EACH	88.0000 440.00	145.0000 725.00	64.77 % 285.00
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 40.0000	EACH	36.0000 1,440.00	40.0000 1,600.00	11.11 % 160.00
43	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 18.0000	EACH	21.0000 378.00	25.0000 450.00	19.05 % 72.00
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 14.3700	HUND	220.0000 3,161.40	190.0000 2,730.30	-13.64 % -431.10

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	2.9300	HUND	350.0000	310.0000	-11.43 %
			1,025.50	908.30	-117.20
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	14000.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.4000	14.29 %
			4,900.00	5,600.00	700.00
47	SIGN COVERING				
	1946.0000	S.F.	5.0000	1.5000	-70.00 %
			9,730.00	2,919.00	-6,811.00
48	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM				
		L.S.			354.55 %
			8,800.00	40,000.00	31,200.00
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	1431.0000	HR	5.0000	0.5000	-90.00 %
			7,155.00	715.50	-6,439.50
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	8.0000	EACH	4,800.0000	4,000.0000	-16.67 %
			38,400.00	32,000.00	-6,400.00
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2015.0000	HR	5.0000	0.5000	-90.00 %
			10,075.00	1,007.50	-9,067.50
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			465.87 %
			88,360.00	500,000.00	411,640.00
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	720.0000	HR	40.0000	47.0000	17.50 %
			28,800.00	33,840.00	5,040.00
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1238.0000	HR	44.0000	47.0000	6.82 %
			54,472.00	58,186.00	3,714.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			16.28 %
			25,800.00	30,000.00	4,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1162.0000	S.F.	35.0000	16.0000	-54.29 %
			40,670.00	18,592.00	-22,078.00
57	INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB				
		L.S.			600.00 %
			25,000.00	175,000.00	150,000.00
58	MOVING QMB WITH TTV				
	11500.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.7000	35.00 %
			23,000.00	31,050.00	8,050.00
59	TTV MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-50.00 %
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00
60	REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TTV				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,000.00	7,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS					
61	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.				
		EST.			0.00 %
			150,000.00	150,000.00	
62	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	5.6300	C.Y.	50.0000	300.0000	500.00 %
			281.50	1,689.00	1,407.50
63	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	40.8000	S.F.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %
			408.00	40.80	-367.20
64	WATER				
	156.0000	MGAL	35.0000	100.0000	185.71 %
			5,460.00	15,600.00	10,140.00
65	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			757.14 %
			7,000.00	60,000.00	53,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
66	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	3.0000 EACH		400.0000	3,500.0000	775.00 %
			1,200.00	10,500.00	9,300.00
67	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	1,200.0000	140.00 %
			2,000.00	4,800.00	2,800.00
68	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	15.0000 EACH		400.0000	1,500.0000	275.00 %
			6,000.00	22,500.00	16,500.00
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00	
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
72	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			400.00 %
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00
73	SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	L.S.			1,400.00 %
			1,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00
74	FA-PERIODIC SITE MAINT. FOR BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
75	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.			66.67 %
	48.7000		12.0000	20.0000	
			584.40	974.00	389.60

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/21/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:13

PS&E JOB NO : 03A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006886 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : 0L3688
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 JAMES ST. VIC. TO OLIVE WAY VIC.
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - PCCP
 03A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(909)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 26 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 98661
 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
76	PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,989,292.20</u>	<u>\$5,004,312.10</u>	<u>67.41%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,989,292.20</u>	<u>\$5,004,312.10</u>	<u>67.41%</u>